Universidad
Rey Juan Carlos

Vicerrectorado de Relaciones Internacionales

MADRID - VICALVARO CAMPUS

FACULTY OF ECONOMICS & BUSINESS SCIENCES
(VICALVARO CAMPUS)

Administration and Business Management

Administration and Business Management in English*
Accounting and Finances

Business Administration and Management in the Digital Field
Economics

Actuarial and Financial Economics

Marketing

Marketing in English*

Tourism

Tourism in English*

FACULTY OF LEGAL & POLITICAL SCIENCES
(VICALVARO CAMPUS)

Criminology
Law

International Relations in English*

FACULTY OF EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES, &
INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES (VICALVARO CAMPUS)

Pre — primary Education in English*

Primary Education in English*

AREA OF STUDY CODE
(First four digits of the subject’s
component codes)
2012
2048
2021
2246
2017
2016
2024
2110
2006

2010

AREA OF STUDY CODE
(First four digits of the subject’s
component codes)

2014
2015

2126

AREA OF STUDY CODE
(First four digits of the subject’s
component codes)

2128

2170

*Those Degrees that have "in English" in the name are taught in English and are highlighted in blue. The rest are taught in Spanish.



https://www.urjc.es/universidad/facultades/facultad-de-ciencias-juridicas-y-sociales/560-economia

Universidad Vicerrectorado de Relaciones Internacionales
Rey Juan Carlos

FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION SCIENCES ?F'}rft’;o %;Jc‘;gjsucbggf
(VICALVARO CAMPUS) component codes)
Protocol, Organization of Events and Corporate Communications 2211
QUINTANA/FERRAZ BRANCH **
FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION SCIENCES B aioeof (e e
(MADRID CAMPUS — QUITANA / FERRAZ BRANCH) ## O et coder)
ponent codes)
Protocol, Organization of Events and Corporate Communications in English* 2277
FACULTY OF ECONOMICS & BUSINESS SCIENCES Ll elFrlen s elolelS

(First four digits of the subject’s
component codes)

(MADRID CAMPUS — QUITANA / FERRAZ BRANCH) **

Economics in English* 2276

*¥ Quintana/Ferraz & Manuel Becerra Branches are 45min. far from Vicdlvaro Campus.

*Those Degrees that have "in English" in the name are taught in English and are highlighted in blue. The rest are taught in Spanish.

MANUEL BECERRA BRANCH **

FACULTY OF ECONOMICS & BUSINESS SCIENCES AREA OF STUDY CODE
(MADRID CAMPUS — MANUEL BECERRA BRANCH) ** (Rtiejiel GRS e SOt

component codes)

Science, Management and Engineering of Services 2176

** Manuel Becerra & Quintana/Ferraz Branches are 45min. far from Vicdlvaro Campus.


https://www.urjc.es/universidad/facultades/facultad-de-ciencias-juridicas-y-sociales/560-economia

Qeee
Universidad
Rey Juan Carlos

Vicerrectorado de Relaciones Internacionales

MOSTOLES CAMPUS

SCHOOL OF EXPERIMENTAL SCIENCES

&TECHNOLOGY
(MOSTOLES CAMPUS)

Biology

Food Science and Technology
Environmental Science
Experimental Science
Environmental Engineering

Energy Engineering

Materials Engineering

Industrial Technologies Engineering
Industrial Electronic and Automatic Engineering
Industrial Organization Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

Chemical Engineering

Nanoscience and Nanotechnology
NEW (only I*t and 2™ year subjects can be taken)

Hydrological Resources

SCHOOL OF ADVANCED COMPUTER ENGINEERING
(MOSTOLES CAMPUS)

Game Design and Development

Computer Engineering

Cybersecurity Engineering

Software Engineering

Computer Engineering (Informatics)

Artificial Intelligence NEW (only I*t and 2™ year subjects can be taken)

Mathematics

AREA OF STUDY CODE
(First four digits of the subject’s component
codes)

2365 (Only 15tand 2 year subjects)
2317 (Only 3 and 4t year subjects)

2338
2337
2336
2107
2029
2030
2120
2342
2148
2286
2143
2362

2343

AREA OF STUDY CODE
(First four digits of the subject’s
component codes)

2175
2032
2285
2034
2033

2361

2347



Universidad Vicerrectorado de Relaciones Internacionales
Rey Juan Carlos

CAMPUS DE FUENLABRADA

FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION SCIENCES ’?Fﬁftg L?;;J;?h:sﬁf:c?f
(FUENLABRADA CAMPUS) B RRE ERes)
Audiovisual Communication 2002
Journalism 2001
Advertising and Public Relations 2043
FACULTY OF LEGAL & POLITICAL SCIENCES ?;?52 L?;g?t:-z:;tbh:sﬁf:c[t”f
(FUENLABRADA CAMPUS) B
Political Science and Public Administration 2181
International Relations 2156
FACULTY OF EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES, & AREA OF STUDY CODE
INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES (First four digits of the subject’s
(FUENLABRADA CAMPUS) component codes)

Pre — primary Education 2101

Primary Education 2102
FACULTY OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES ?552 g;gftjggjsﬁggf
(FUENLABRADA CAMPUS) i

Arts and Dance (only annual students will be accepted) 2313
Philosophy 2248

History 2234

Spanish Language and Literature 2228



Qeee
Universidad
Rey Juan Carlos

FUENLABRADA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING
(Formerly called: SCHOOL OF ADVANCED TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING)
(CAMPUS FUENLABRADA)

Data Science and Engineering
NEW (only I*t and 2™ year subjects can be taken)

Aeronautical and Aerospace Engineering Airports

Aerospace Engineering in Transportation and
Aerospace Engineering in Aerospace Vehicles

Biomedical Engineering

Robotics Software Engineering

Media studies and Audiovisual Systems Engineering
Telecommunication Systems Engineering
Telecommunication Technologies Engineering

Telematics Engineering

Vicerrectorado de Relaciones Internacionales

AREA OF STUDY CODE
(First four digits of the
subject’s component codes)
2360
2339

2341

2284 (Only 3 and 4t year subjects)
2356 (All years)

2229
2327
2039
2040
2042

2041

ALCORCON CAMPUS

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES
(ALCORCON CAMPUS)

Nursing
Pharmacy
Physiotherapy
Medicine
Dentistry
Psychology

Occupational Therapy

AREA OF STUDY CODE
(First four digits of the subject’s component codes)
2035
2340
2036
2000

2037

2366 (Only 1 year subjects)
2038 (Only 2™, 3™ and 4™ year subjects)

2105



Universidad Vicerrectorado de Relaciones Internacionales
Rey Juan Carlos

FUENLABRADA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING *
(Formerly called: SCHOOL OF ADVANCED TELECOMMUNICATION AREA OF STUDY CODE
ENGINEERING) (First four digits of the subject’s component codes)

(ALCORCON CAMPUS)

Biomedical Engineering in English* 2291 (Only subjects for 2", 3™ and 4" year)

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Though it is called “FUENLABRADA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING”, Biomedical
Engineering in English is taught at ALCORCON CAMPUS.

*Those Degrees that have "in English" in the name are taught in English and are highlighted in blue. The rest are taught in Spanish.

FACULTY OF LEGAL & POLITICAL SCIENCES ARE OF STUDY CODE

(ALCORCON CAMPUS) (Firt four digits of the Subject’s
ponent codes)

Human Resources and Labour Relations 2051

Social Work 2213

FACULTY OF EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES, &

INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES
(ALCORCON CAMPUS)

AREA OF STUDY CODE

(First four digits of the subject’s component codes)

Physical Activity Sciences and Sports 2282 (Only subjects for 2", 3 and 4t year)

Spanish Sign Language and the Deaf Community 2250

ARANJUEZ CAMPUS

FACULTY OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES AREA OF STUDY CODE
(ARANJUEZ CAMPUS) (First four digits of the subject’s component codes)
Fine Arts 2196

Comprehensive Design and Image Management 2194

Fashion Design and Management 2247

2358 (Only 15, 274, and 3™ year subjects)

Translation and Interpretin
P 8 2212 (Only 4t year subjects)



ese
Universidad Vicerrectorado de Relaciones Internacionales
Rey Juan Carlos

FUENLABRADA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING *

(Formerly called: SCHOOL OF ADVANCED TELECOMMUNICATION AREA OF STUDY CODE
ENGINEERING) (First four digits of the subject’s component codes)
(ARANJUEZ CAMPUS)
2240
Fundamentals of Architecture
(Only subjects for 2", 3™ and 4% year)
2251

Landscapin,
ping (Only subjects for 2", 3" and 4" year)

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Though it is called “FUENLABRADA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING”, the bachelor above is
taught at ARANJUEZ CAMPUS.

PLEASE CHECK THE LOCATIONS

MADRID- VICALVARO CAMPUS
http://www.urjc.es/universidad/campus/campus-de-madrid/563-situacion-p

MANUEL BECERRA BRANCH
https://goo.gl/maps/KaaoPmJwsTR2

FERRAZ-QUINTANA BRANCH
https://goo.gl/maps/tgvioQYqiuB2

MOSTOLES CAMPUS
https://goo.gl/maps/gEboxTxDwpZiNrZm$8

FUENLABRADA CAMPUS
https://goo.gl/maps/kobasMWohWxfavSL7

ALCORCON CAMPUS
https://goo.gl/maps/aZ5yvklzpEgWnNf76

ARANJUEZ CAMPUS
https://goo.gl/maps/TkWMtEc1AWmbZvpB8



https://www.urjc.es/universidad/campus/campus-de-madrid/563-situacion-p
https://goo.gl/maps/KaaoPmJwsTR2
https://goo.gl/maps/tgvioQYqiuB2
https://goo.gl/maps/qEboxTxDwpZiNrZm8
https://goo.gl/maps/kobasMWohWxfavSL7
https://goo.gl/maps/qZ5yvkJzpEgWnNf76
https://goo.gl/maps/TkWMtEc1AWmbZvpB8

