

ACADEMIC OFFER 2023-24 · AREAS OF STUDY & CAMPUS DISTRIBUTION

MADRID - VICÁLVARO CAMPUS

FACULTY OF ECONOMICS & BUSINESS SCIENCES (VICÁLVARO CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Administration and Business Management	2012
Administration and Business Management in English*	2048
Accounting and Finances	2021
Business Administration and Management in the Digital Field	2246
Economics	2017
Actuarial and Financial Economics	2016
Marketing	2024
Marketing in English*	2110
Tourism	2006
Tourism in English*	2010
FACULTY OF LEGAL & POLITICAL SCIENCES (VICÁLVARO CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Criminology	2014
Law	2015
International Relations in English*	2126
FACULTY OF EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES, & INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES (VICÁLVARO CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Pre – primary Education in English*	2128
Primary Education in English*	2170

^{*}Those Degrees that have "in English" in the name are taught in English and are highlighted in blue. The rest are taught in Spanish.



FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION SCIENCES (VICÁLVARO CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Protocol, Organization of Events and Corporate Communications	2211

QUINTANA/FERRAZ BRANCH **

FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION SCIENCES (MADRID CAMPUS – QUITANA / FERRAZ BRANCH) ** AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)

Protocol, Organization of Events and Corporate Communications in English* 2277

FACULTY OF ECONOMICS & BUSINESS SCIENCES (MADRID CAMPUS – QUITANA / FERRAZ BRANCH) **

AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)

Economics in English*

** Quintana/Ferraz & Manuel Becerra Branches are 45min. far from Vicálvaro Campus.

*Those Degrees that have "in English" in the name are taught in English and are highlighted in blue. The rest are taught in Spanish.

MANUEL BECERRA BRANCH **

FACULTY OF ECONOMICS & BUSINESS SCIENCES (MADRID CAMPUS – MANUEL BECERRA BRANCH) **	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Science, Management and Engineering of Services	2176

^{**} Manuel Becerra & Quintana/Ferraz Branches are 45min. far from Vicálvaro Campus.



MÓSTOLES CAMPUS

SCHOOL OF EXPERIMENTAL SCIENCES &TECHNOLOGY (MÓSTOLES CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Biology	2365 (Only 1 st and 2 nd year subjects) 2317 (Only 3 rd and 4 th year subjects)
Food Science and Technology	2338
Environmental Science	2337
Experimental Science	2336
Environmental Engineering	2107
Energy Engineering	2029
Materials Engineering	2030
Industrial Technologies Engineering	2120
Industrial Electronic and Automatic Engineering	2342
Industrial Organization Engineering	2148
Mechanical Engineering	2286
Chemical Engineering	2143
Nanoscience and Nanotechnology NEW (only 1 st and 2 nd year subjects can be taken)	2362
Hydrological Resources	2343

SCHOOL OF ADVANCED COMPUTER ENGINEERING (MÓSTOLES CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Game Design and Development	2175
Computer Engineering	2032
Cybersecurity Engineering	2285
Software Engineering	2034
Computer Engineering (Informatics)	2033
Artificial Intelligence NEW (only 1 st and 2 nd year subjects can be taken)	2361
Mathematics	2347



CAMPUS DE FUENLABRADA

FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION SCIENCES (FUENLABRADA CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Audiovisual Communication	2002
Journalism	2001
Advertising and Public Relations	2043
FACULTY OF LEGAL & POLITICAL SCIENCES (FUENLABRADA CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Political Science and Public Administration	2181
International Relations	2156
FACULTY OF EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES, & INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES (FUENLABRADA CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Pre – primary Education	2101
Primary Education	2102
FACULTY OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES (FUENLABRADA CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Arts and Dance (only annual students will be accepted)	2313
Philosophy	2248
History	2234
Spanish Language and Literature	2228



FUENLABRADA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING (Formerly called: SCHOOL OF ADVANCED TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING) (CAMPUS FUENLABRADA)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Data Science and Engineering NEW (only 1 st and 2 nd year subjects can be taken)	2360
Aeronautical and Aerospace Engineering Airports	2339
Aerospace Engineering in Transportation and	2341
Aerospace Engineering in Aerospace Vehicles	2284 (Only 3 rd and 4 th year subjects) 2356 (All years)
Biomedical Engineering	2229
Robotics Software Engineering	2327
Media studies and Audiovisual Systems Engineering	2039
Telecommunication Systems Engineering	2040
Telecommunication Technologies Engineering	2042
Telematics Engineering	2041

ALCORCÓN CAMPUS

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES (ALCORCÓN CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Nursing	2035
Pharmacy	2340
Physiotherapy	2036
Medicine	2000
Dentistry	2037
Psychology	2366 (Only 1 st year subjects) 2038 (Only 2 nd , 3 rd and 4 th year subjects)
Occupational Therapy	2105



FUENLABRADA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING*

(Formerly called: SCHOOL OF ADVANCED TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING)
(ALCORCÓN CAMPUS)

AREA OF STUDY CODE

(First four digits of the subject's component codes)

Biomedical Engineering in English*

2291 (Only subjects for 2^{nd} , 3^{rd} and 4^{th} year)

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Though it is called "FUENLABRADA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING", Biomedical Engineering in English is taught at ALCORCÓN CAMPUS.

*Those Degrees that have "in English" in the name are taught in English and are highlighted in blue. The rest are taught in Spanish.

FACULTY OF LEGAL & POLITICAL SCIENCES (ALCORCÓN CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Human Resources and Labour Relations	2051
Social Work	2213

FACULTY OF EDUCATION & SPORTS SCIENCES, & INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES (ALCORCÓN CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Physical Activity Sciences and Sports	2282 (Only subjects for 2 nd , 3 rd and 4 th year)
Spanish Sign Language and the Deaf Community	2250

ARANJUEZ CAMPUS

FACULTY OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES (ARANJUEZ CAMPUS)	AREA OF STUDY CODE (First four digits of the subject's component codes)
Fine Arts	2196
Comprehensive Design and Image Management	2194
Fashion Design and Management	2247
Translation and Interpreting	2358 (Only 1 st , 2 nd , and 3 rd year subjects) 2212 (Only 4 th year subjects)



FUENLABRADA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING *	
(Formerly called: SCHOOL OF ADVANCED TELECOMMUNICATION	AREA OF STUDY CODE
ENGINEERING)	(First four digits of the subject's component codes)
(ARANJUEZ CAMPUS)	

Fundamentals of Architecture	2240 (Only subjects for 2 nd , 3 rd and 4 th year)
Landscaping	2251 (Only subjects for 2 nd , 3 rd and 4 th year)

^{*}IMPORTANT NOTICE: Though it is called "FUENLABRADA SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING", the bachelor above is taught at ARANJUEZ CAMPUS.

PLEASE CHECK THE LOCATIONS

MADRID- VICÁLVARO CAMPUS

http://www.urjc.es/universidad/campus/campus-de-madrid/563-situacion-p

MANUEL BECERRA BRANCH

https://goo.gl/maps/KaaoPmJwsTR2

FERRAZ-QUINTANA BRANCH

https://goo.gl/maps/tgvioQYqiuB2

MÓSTOLES CAMPUS

https://goo.gl/maps/qEboxTxDwpZiNrZm8

FUENLABRADA CAMPUS

https://goo.gl/maps/kobasMWohWxfavSL7

ALCORCÓN CAMPUS

https://goo.gl/maps/qZ5yvkJzpEgWnNf76

ARANJUEZ CAMPUS

https://goo.gl/maps/TkWMtEc1AWmbZvpB8